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AR HI/Government of India
fRIST FHIATE™T / Ministry of Education

FTaeR e fRemer((yeys gsmer, dvg -v) /
Department of Higher Education (Management Division, TS-V)
AT Hae / Shastri Bhawan, 7§ f&ealy / New Delhi - 110 001
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ATHAT- dcaet]

HElGy,
1. #Rd TR, Rer mn?»m TR e fasmer (yews o) S-Aa e 16
ST 2024 FT Fegd il

2. 3% 3M$ UH ER @ Gl IRy doeeT & (3TeTeraeTeh-1)|

Subject: Matter raised under Special Mention in 258th Session (Winter Session
2022) of the Rajya Sabha - reg.

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer to Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher
Education (Management Division) e-mail dated 16 January 2024.

2. The information related to IIM Indore is attached herewith (Annexure - 1).

YgdIc, Thanking you,

#9817, Yours Sincerely,

&

Shetel (31.) AT My aifAfs (@ )
Colonet (Dr.) Gururaj Gopinath Pamidi (Veteran)
AGT AR gemraeT

Chief Officer Administration

W/ Phone : +91-731-2439666, thawT/Fax : +91-731-2439800, ¥awrge/Website : https://www.iimidr.ac.in
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T, 9., &, 81 Prabandh Shikhar, Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore - 453 556, (M.P.), India
IIM INDORE
COA/Gen/123/2024 19 GIJE;Hg 2024

T HIF/Government of India
fR1eqr HITIA / Ministry of Education

3Ty eI famer((uee gsmer, vy -V ) /
Department of Higher Education (Management Division, TS-V)
ATEAT 877 / Shastri Bhawan, @5 f&eell / New Delhi - 110 001

faw: 25.7.2024 F' 3caX & fAT RS PQ Dy.No.U161 -9 i Y geT - Haer #|

Hgled,

1. 9Rd WHR, R8T Axrer, 3Taary e FUmT (W6 gamT) S-A7d e 19
TS 2024 H1 Feed ol
2. 3% IS UA SR ¥ FFERd SAAS ol § (3oideh-1)l

Subject: RS PQ Dy.No.U161 for answer on 25.7.2024 -'Incidents of Paper Leak’-
Regarding.

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer to Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher
Education (Management Division) e-mail dated 19 July 2024.

2. The information related to lIM Indore is attached herewith (Annexure - 1).
YoIdlc, Thanking you,

Had¥, Yours Sincerely,

aeg e SR
Chief Officer Administration

W1/ Phone : +91-731-2439666, e/ Fax : +91-731-2439800, Jawrge/Website : https://www.iimidr.ac.in



‘a) Whether it is a fact that incidents of

paper leak are increasing in various
entrance examinations and competitive
examinations conducted by the Central
and State Governments;

b) If so, the exam-wise details thereof

during last two years;

c) The number of students and

' candidates having suffered due to the

said paper leak, the state-wise details
thereof; and

' d) The steps taken by the Government to

prevent incidents of paper leak; the
details thereof?

| Not Applicable

' Not Applicable

Annexure - 1

‘As far as IIM Indore is concerned, there

has been no such case.

There are standard procedures and
systems in place for conducting exams in
a safe and secured manner.
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T, ¥. §. @T Prabandh Shikhar, Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore - 453 556, (M.P.), India
IIM INDORE
COA/Gen/138/2024 06 HITET 2024

HART Ih/Government of India
fRIeqT HITET / Ministry of Education

3eaaR e fqermer((geere gsmr, Svw -v ) /
Department of Higher Education (Management Division, TS-V)
AMET 87d+T / Shastri Bhawan, sT& e / New Delhi - 110 001

fawa: o wam raRifRa weeT wEAr 1789 Reviw 07.08.2024 - GRGECIIPR:CL R
EIE{ )

1. R WHR, T 75169, 3eaa Rer @ (s&us usmn Saa Reie 06
TET 2024 T Feddy ol

2. HE AHS UH R ﬁm@amﬁma‘(a@mﬂl
Subject: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1789 for 07.08.2024 - Regarding.
Dear Sir,

1. Please refer to Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher
Education (Management Division) e-mail dated 06 August 2024.

2. The information related to IIM Indore is attached herewith (Annexure - 1).

Yeadie, Thanking you,

81ad1, Yours Sincerely,

Caleniel (Dr. ) Gururaj Gopinath Pam1d1 (Veteran)

AT RSN gemaeT

Chief Officer Administration

®IF/Phone : +91-731-2439666, %aw/Fax : +91-731-2439800, J9wTge/Website : https://www.iimidr.ac.in



| (c) the number of Navodaya and

(a) the number of libraries
functioning in Schools including
KVs and Navodaya Vidyalayas,
CFTls, Central universities and
educational institutions
sponsored by Government;

(b) the number of Navodaya and
Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning
without school libraries;

Kendriya Vidyalayas dnd central
educational institutions without
permanent librarians; and

(d) the number of vacancies of
librarian and library professional
in Navodaya and Kendriya
Vidyalayas and other Central

Annexure - 1

lIM Indore has one Central Library.

Ministry of Education may please reply.

IIM Indore already posted advertisements for the
positions in the most prominent newspapers and
on our website (Recruitment Notification no.
01/2024). We are currently in the process of
selecting candidates.

Prabandin Shikbae et ihaigs fomd Indoere SH35LE

1/2024

RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION NO. 1

s e aFiiich nlinte apnications 1o

For complete detals and o Phndi version, please
visilt carcers seoiion an oy woebisil
RIS N AT FAVTACTMTIR RTER IR LN RR B SRR R L SN e

EQUIS | | < AFIEA

The Times of India, June 26, 2024, Page- 9

i g aapna T oy v, diepgerr sl g4 a5 886 vy

aredt B arterTvesan Wil 172024

STt dbedietey ot g feoer

AEEEE) ges 82

LU A I IR DR R B R B B
Thegodinted AtokdR

e |

Rl PR r ey cb e o ey dsriinasee

Fooeddd2nd doeen o 8T hitapssi W tennniede e caree s

= CatAE - “LUEAMBA

Dainik Bhaskar, June 26, 2024, Page-05

IIM Indore has posted advertisements for one
position of the Chief Officer Learning Centre and
one position of the Officer (Learning Centre).

Educational institutions?
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COA/Gen/051/2025 07 AT 2025

T #7h17/Government of India
freqT W=Ter / Ministry of Education

Fgav forer fasm((ydgs g9, S -y ) /
Department of Higher Education (Management Division, TS-V)
orElY W99 / Shastri Bhawan, A% fa=T/ New Delhi - 110 001

farwrr: T auT ST v HEAT 1481 F forw gAqe - dey H
WA,

1.  9Rd WHR, e Axvray, Izaay e fQsmer (weys gamn) $-Ae s
07 AT 2025 FT Heedl @il

2. IS S UA gl @ FrEfT S HageT § (3eTeraeten-1)l
Subject: Inputs for Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1481- reg.
Dear Sir,

1. Please refer to Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of
Higher Education (Management Division) e-mail dated 07 March 2025.

2.  The information related to IIM Indore is attached herewith (Annexure - 1).
g-74T7a, Thanking you,

w4414, Yours Sincerely,

Fl o T ATy arfafe (1 afa)
Colonel (Dr.) Gururaj Gopinath Pamidi (Veteran)
T AT g

Chief Officer Administration

®H/Phone : +91-731-2439666, thawi/Fax: +91-731-2439800, dewsc/Website: https://www.iimidr.ac.in
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Annexure - 1

1. Whether any hand-holding/mentorship/guidance is being given by your institute
to state government institutions, degree colleges etc. for innovation,
collaboration, knowledge sharing etc. ?

Reply:

IIM Indore has done a hand-holding initiative for 26 colleges under the Madhya
Pradesh Government.

IIM Indore has helped the colleges in the following areas.

a) Institutional development plan
b) Stakeholders management

c) Faculty management

d) Career Development

e) Startup

f) Innovation

g) Project funding documentation

h)  Students management
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IIM INDORE Prabandh Shikhar, Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore - 453 556 (M.P), India
COA/Gen/058/2025 24 AT 2025

q1r7 e 9¥H1/Government of India

fore4T W=7 / Ministry of Education

Ty fover fasr((sraers gamr, S -y ) /

Department of Higher Education (Management Division, TS-V)
osrfT a9 / Shastri Bhawan, 7 f&&t / New Delhi - 110 001

fawar: e g9 Sy 9@ 2923 - g9y #

wETE,

1. $RT @R, & Faay, 3eaar @en [{eumr (weyua g1 $-Aa e
20 AT 2025 HT FeadT ol

2. 3$ 3TE UH SR 8 FEfd AR Hefve B (3erdeteh-1)l
Subject: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2923 - Regarding.
Dear Sir,

1. Please refer to Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of
Higher Education (Management Division) e-mail dated 20 March 2025.

2. The information related to IIM Indore is attached herewith (Annexure - 1).
g-q4T1=, Thanking you,

w9417, Yours Sincerely,

//qz}%mmﬁﬁ (1 #fr)

Colo et (Dr ) Gururaj Gopinath Pamidi (Veteran)
= ATAFTET o
Chief Officer Administration

BF/Phone : +91-731-2439666, %haw/Fax: +91-731-2439800, d¥<I1sc/Website: https://www.iimidr.ac.in



Annexure - 1

IIM Indore

(b) the number of instances of fee hikes in IIMs in the last 10 years.
= Reply: IM Indore has revised fee four times in the last 10 years.

(c) Whether it is a fact that there has been a decline in enrollment from SC/ST,
OBC and EWS students due to fee hikes in |IMs.

Reply: As far as IIM Indore is concerned, no decline in enrollment from SC/ST,
OBC and EWS has been observed.

Note: Details related to category wise enrollment of students for the last 10 years
have been furnished in the google spreadsheet.



